&N a t i o n a l  S e m i c o n d u c t o r
LM3411 Precision Secondary Regulator/Driver
General Description
The LM3411 is a low power fixed-voltage (3.3V or 5.0V)
precision shunt regulator designed specifically for driving an
optoisolator to provide feedback isolation in a switching reg­
ulator.
The LM3411 circuitry includes an internally compensated op

TL/H/11987-13
Five Lead Surface Mount Package Marking
and Order Information (SOT23-5)
The small SOT23-5 package allows only 4 alphanumeric characters to identify the product. The table below contains the field
information marked on the package.
Grade Order
Information
Package
Marking Supplied as
3.3V A (Prime) LM3411AM5-3.3 D00A 250 unit increments on tape and reel
3.3V A (Prime) LM3411 AM5X-3.3 D00A 3K unit increments on tape and reel
3.3V B (Standard) LM3411M5-3.3 D00B 250 unit increments on tape and reel
3.3V B (Standard) LM3411M5X-3.3 D00B 3K unit increments on tape and reel
5.0V A (Prime) LM3411AM5-5.0 D01A 250 unit increments on tape and reel
5.0V A (Prime) LM3411AM5X-5.0 D01A 3K unit increments on tape and reel
5.0V B (Standard) LM3411M5-5.0 D01B 250 unit increments on tape and reel
5.0V B (Standard) LM3411M5X-5.0 D01B 3K unit increments on tape and reel
FIGURE 1. SOT23-5 Marking and Order Information
The first letter “ D” identifies the part as a Driver, the next two numbers indicate the voltage, “00” for 3.3V part and “ 01 ” for a 5V
part. The fourth letter indicates the grade, “ B” for standard grade, “ A” for the prime grade.
The SOT23-5 surface mount package is only available on tape in quantities increments of 250 on tape and reel (indicated by the